TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM403290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TLV Corporation			Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TLV Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	881 Nagasuna, Noguchi-cho, Kakogawa-shi Hyogo-ken	
City:	Kakogawa-shi Hyogo-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	675-8511	
Entity Type:	limited liability company: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2269477	TRAPMANAGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5163659802

sbellus@collardroe.com Email:

Stewart J Bellus **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1077 Northern Blvd

Address Line 4: Roslyn, NEW YORK 11576

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 028076

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Collard and Roe Address Line 1: 1077 Northern Blvd

Roslyn, NEW YORK 11576 Address Line 4:

Stewart J Bellus NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /sjb/ 10/26/2016 **DATE SIGNED:**

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005907 FRAME: 0130

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_TrapManager#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005907 FRAME: 0131

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TLV Corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of North Carolina, having a principal place of business of 6701-K, Northpark Boulevard, Charlotte, North Carolina 28216, owns and uses the trademark TrapManager ("MARK") and U.S. Registration Number 2,269,477 for the MARK ("REGISTRATION");

WHEREAS, TLV Co., Ltd. ("ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of Japan, having a principal place of business at 881 Nagasuna, Noguchi-cho, Kakogawa-shi Hyogo-ken, Japan, 675-8511, desires to acquire the MARK, the REGISTRATION, and past common law causes of action thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE of all rights, title and interest in and to the MARK and the REGISTRATION, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the MARK and the REGISTRATION, and symbolized by the MARK and the REGISTRATION, as well as the right to sue for past causes of action and infringement.

TLV Corporation (ASSIGNOR)

Name: James R. Risko

Title: President

Date: October 17, 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005907 FRAME: 0132

RECORDED: 10/26/2016